RO
P
TIM
E
RP
OTIM
E
RO

NC
NC
How To Order CR?
Series
A-10 to 100%
B-50%  to 100%
C-20%  to 120%
CR-3: Current
Relays for 3-Phase
Applications
CR-1: Current Relays
for 1-Phase Applications
CR-1D: Current Relays
for DC Applications
Current Range
10s-upto-10 secs.
30s-  "-30 secs.
60s-  "-60 secs.
Time Range
S - Screw type terminals
C - Cage type terminals
      (Screwless)
Terminals
1-110V AC
2-230V AC
3-380V AC
4-415V AC
5-12 V DC
6-24V DC
Supply
Ordering Pattern-
- - - -CR-3 S C 30S 5
SET
CURRENT RELAY
RLY
T
M
ON
CR-3
NC C
P
NO
NC C NO
N
I1 I
2
I3 I1
I
2
I3
TEST RESET
1.
0
0
2
.
3.0 4 0.
5
.0
6.0SET
Amp.
0
1
2
3
4 5 6
7
8